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To
The Partners

TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP

Report on the Financial Statements

we have audited the accompanying financial statements of TRlNlTy GREEN ESTATES LLp
which comprise the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2019, the statement of profit & Loss for the
year ended on March 31, 2019 and a summary of significant accounting policies and other
explanatory information.

Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a
true and fair view of the financial position, financial performance of the LLp in accordance
with the Accounting standards. This responsibility includes the design, imptementation and
maintenance of internal contro! relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial
statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due
to fraud or error.

Audito/s Resoonsibilitu

our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financiat statements based on our audit. weconducted our audit in accordance with the standards on Auditing issued by the tnstitute ofChartered Accountants of lndia. Those Standards require that we comply w1h ethicalrequirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whetherthe financialstatements are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and
disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures setected depend on the auditor,s judgment,
including the assessment of the risks of materiat misstatement of the financial'statements, whether
due to fraud or error. ln making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internat control
relevant to the LLP'S preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in orderto design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also inctudes
evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the
accounting estimates made by management, as well as evatuating the overall presentation of the
financial statements.

we believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide abasis for our audit opinion.

Ooinion
ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,
the financial statements give the information required by the Act in the manner so required and
give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principtes generalty accepted in lndia:

a) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the LLp as at March 31st, 201g;
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b) in the case of the statement of Profit and Loss, of the loss for the year ended on that
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a) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the LLP as at March 31st, 2019; and

b) in the case of the statement of Profit and Loss, of the loss for the year ended on that date.

Report on Other Leqat and Reoulatorv Requirements

1. We report that: \

a) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge
and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit;

b) ln our opinion proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the LLP so far as
appears from our examination of those books.

c) The Balance Sheet and the statement profit & loss dealt with by this Report is in agreement
with the books of account.

d) ln our opinion the Balance Sheet and the statement of profit & loss comply with the
Accounting Standards to the extent applicable.

For SBN & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Firm Registration No : 323579E

DATE:27-05-2019
PLACE: CUTTACK

UDIN: 1 9057589MAAAQ51 00

ARUN KUMAR BHAWSINKA, FCA

PARTNER (Membership No - 057589)



TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2019
tn

Particulars Amount Amount

Net profit before taxation and extraordinary items

Less: Non Operatinq lncome
lnterest !ncome

Add: Non Operatinq Expenses
Depreciation and amortization expenses

Profit Before Working Capital changes
lncrease in lnventories
lncrease in Other Current Asset
lncrease in Short Term Loans and Advances
Decrease in Trade Payabtes
Decrease in Short Term Provisions
lncrease in Current Liabitities

I Cash generated from operations
llncome taxes paid
I

I

lNet cash from operating activities
I

I

lCash flows from investinq activities
I lncrease in Capital Contributions
Decrease in deposits
lncome from investments
Purchase of fixed assets
Net cash used in investing activities

Cash flows from financinq activities
Repayment of Long Term Borrowings
lnterest Expenses 

I

Net cash used in financing activities 
I

Net increase in cash and cash equivatents 
I

Cash and cash equivatents at beginning of period 
I

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 
I

14,148

8,432

-6,5'.12

-14,149

9,432

5,93,000

1,10,000

14,149

-12,229

-6,64,646

-1,50,146

5,360

-8,21,6_60

-8,21,660

7,17,149

1,04,512
1,05,69,|

1,169

H{*-,*
(Arun Kumar Bhawsinka)

Partner

As per our report of even date attached
FoT SBN & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants t. rr,,. .- : -. ..

Place : Cuttack

DATE: 27-05-2019

ATES'LLPFOR TRINIif
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TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2020
( 'in Rupees)

Particulars Amount Amount

lNet profit before taxation and extraordinary items

Less: Non Ooeratinq !ncome
lnterest lncome

Add: Non Ooeratino Expenses
Depreciation and amortization expenses

Profit Before Working Capital ch
lncrease in lnventories
Decrease in Other Current Asset
lncrease in Short Term Loans and Advances
Decrease in Trade Payabtes
Decrease in Short Term Provisions
lncrease in Current Liabitities

I Cash generated from operi
llncome taxes paid
I

I

lNet cash from operating activities
I

I

lGash flows from investinq activities
I lncrease in Capitat Contributions
Decrease in deposits
lncome from investments
Purchase of fixed assets
Net cash used in investing activities

Gash flows from financinq activities
lncrease in Unsecured Loan
lnterest Expenses

Net cash used in financing activities

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

13,1 18

5,059

-5,116

-13,119

5,059

30,1 6,000

13,1 1g

-13,175

-42,70,209

95,963

38,766

-41,49,6_54

-41,49,654

30,29,119

48,65,000

49,65,000

37,45,464
'1,169

37,46,633

I

As per our report of even date attached
For SBN & ASSOCIATES

Place: Cuttack

Date:1410812020

Chartered Accountants



TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP
LLPIN: AAK - 4156

BALANCE SHEETAS AT 31ST MARCH 2O2O
(Amount in Rs.)

Particulars
N ote
NO

As at 31st March
2020

As at 31st March
2019

1

(a)
(b)

CONTRIBUTION AND LIABILITIES:

Partner's CapitaI Funds
Fixed Capitat Contribution
Current Capitat Account

2 Loans & Advanses
(a) Unsecured Loan

3 Liabitities
(a) Current Liabilities

Provisions

1

2

3

4

5,00,000.00
33,68,233.00

5,00,000.00
3,57,349.00

38,68,233.00 8,57,349.00

48,65,000.00
48,65,000.00

50,026.00 11,260.00
50,026.00 1',!,260.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 87,83,259.00 8,68,609.00
ASSETS

(1 ) Non-current Assets
(a) Fixed Assets (Tangibte)
(b) lntangibte Assets

(2) Current Assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Bank, Cash & cash equivatents
(c) Other Current Assets

5

6

7

8

7,599.00 12,649._00

7,589.00 12,648.00

49,34,953.95

37,46,633.15

94,'t93.00

6,64,645.95

1 ,169.15
1,90,146.00

87,75,670.00 8,55,961.00
TOTAL ASSETS 87,83,259.00 8,68,609.00

L
Significant accounting Policies

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the linancial statements

As per our report of even date attached

For SBN & ASSOCIATES ,,.-"ss'o^:,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS AT-.*(\
Firm Resistration No: 32357eE {tr-i \tt\I l"l currncx Ie;

Etau,..^9q \-q\. ,/.ti
ARUN KUMAR BHAWS|NKA, FcA '*l iie#f"
PARTNER (Membership No - 057589)
oate:14108t2020

Place: Cuttack

UDIN: 20057589MAA8V9327



TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP
LLPIN: AAK - 4156

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2O2O

I

S g'icant accounting Policies

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statemenls

As per our report of even date attached

For SBN & ASSOCIATES

Date.1410812020

Place: Cuftack

U Dl N: 20057589AAAABV9327

(Amount in Rs.)

sl
No

Particulars Note
No.

For the year 201 9.

iozo
.For the year
2018-2019

Amount. Rs Amount. Rs

l.

il.

u!.

IV.

v.

lncome:

Other income
Total lncome

Expenses:

Change in inventory
Depreciation and Amortization
Finance Costs

Project Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Profit before Tax (!-ll)
Tax expense:
(1) Current tax

Profit for the period (lll - lV)

9

10

11

12

13

13,265 14,148

13,265

(42,70,209)

5,059

40,13,737

2,69,799

14,148

(6,64,646\

8,+_3?.

6,76,874

18,381

(5,1 16)

20,660

(6,512)

(5,1 16) (6,512)



TR]NINTY GREEN ESTATES LLP

NOTES ''1'' TO'8'' FORMING PART OF THE BALANCE SHEET

Note No. 01

FIXED CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF PARTNER'S

PARTICULARS
As at 31st March

2020
As at 31st March

2019

PARTNERS'FUNDS Amount. Amount

Capitat Contribution from Partners:

Harshwardhan Kandoi

Naval Mahajan

Prateek Gupta

2,00,000.00

2,00,000.00

1,00,000.00

2,00,000.00

2,00,000.00

1,00,000.00

TOTAL 5,00,000.00 5,00,000.00

Note No. 02
CURRENT CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF PARTNER'S

Note No. 03

UNSECURED LOAN

Note No. 04
PROVISIONS

PARTICULARS
As at 31st March

2020
As at 31st March

2019

PARTNERS'FUNDS Amount Amount

CURRENT ACCOUNT (Profit & Loss) 'As per Schedute

llarstrwardhan Kandoi

ilaval Alahajan

Prateek Gupta

13,03,693.20

13,03,693.20

7,60,846.60

1,05,739.60

1,05,739.60

1,45,869.80

TOTAL 33,68,233.00 3,57,349.00

PARTICULARS

As at 31st March
2020

As at 31st March
2019

Amount Amount

Bijoy Kumar Aagrawal

Rushikesh Nayak

Sangita Kandoi

Vidisha Kraft

12,50,000.00

22,00,000.00

10,00,000.00

4,15,000.00

TOTAL 49,65,000.00

PARTICULARS

As at 31st March
2020

As at 31st March
2019

Amount Amount

TDS Payabte

Audit Fee Payabte

Fiting fees payable

41,026.00

9,000.00 9,260.00

3,000.00

TOTAL 50,026.00 11,260.00



Note No. 05
FIXED ASSETS

Note No. 06
INVENTORIES

N,ote No. 07
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

Note No. 08
OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

PARTICULARS

As at 31st March
2020

As at 31st March
2019

Amount Amount
WDV (Opening)

Add: Additions

Less: Depreciation

WDV (Ctosing)

12,648.-00

5,059.00

7,599.00

21,080.00

8,432.00

12,648.00
TOTAL 7,589.00 12;648.00

PARTICULARS
As at 31st March

2020
As at 31st March

2019

Amount Amount
lnventories -

Opening Work in progress

Add: Addition during the year
Less: Comptetion during the year
Closing Work in progress

6,64,645.85

42,7O,2Og.OO

49,34,953.95

6,54,645.85

6,64,645.85
TOTAL 49,34,953.95 6,64,645.85

PARTICULARS

Batances with banks

ln cunent accounts with Kotak Mahindra Bank

ln sweep accounts with Kotak Mahindra Bank

Cash in hand

As at 31st March
2020

As at 31st March
2019

Amount Amount

1,04,993.05

21 ,50,000.00
14,91,650.10

1 ,169.15

TOTAL 37,46,633.15 'l,169,15

PARTICULARS
As at 31st March

2020
As at 31st March

2019
Amount Amount

Advance to Landlord

Security Deposit to Landlord
Advance to Etectrical Contractor
Security Deposit with CESCO

Tax Deducted at Source

oo,ooo.oo

10,000.00

18,183.00

40,000.00

1,49,000.00

1,1.46.00
TOTAL . 94,183.00 1,90,146,00



TRININTY GREEN ESTATES LLP

NOTES "g'' TO ''13" FORMING PART OF THE PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

Note No. 09
OTHER INCOME

Note No. 10

CHANGE IN INVENTORY

Note No. 11

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

Note No. 12

PROJECT COST

PARTICULARS

For the year
2019-2020

For the year
2018-2019

Amount. Rs Amount. Rs

lnterest lncome

Discount Received

13,1 18.00

147.00

14,148.-00

TOTAL 13,265.00 14,148.00

PARTICULARS

For the year 2019
2020

For the year 2018
2019

Amount. Rs Amount. Rs

Opening W.l.P

Less: Ctosine W.l.P

6,64,645.85

49,34,853.85 6,64,645.85

Change in inventory (42,70,208.00). (6,64,645.85)

PARTICULARS

For the year 2019
2020

For the year 201 8

?.019

Amount. Rs Amount. Rs

Depreciation 5,059.00 8,432.00

TOTAL 5,059.00 8,432.00

PARTICULARS

For the year 2019
2020

For the year 2018
2019

Amount. Rs Amount. Rs

l.lateriat Purchased

taborr & l{aterial Composite

Ptan &,pro/at Expenses

Ardlitect Fees

1,73,957.00

21,25,534.00

'16,64,241.00

50,000.00

TOTAT 40,13,732.00

T



Note No. 13

OTHER EXPENSES

Ltv-

PARTICULARS
For the year 2019

2020
For the year 2018

2019

Amount. Rs Amount. Rs
lLegat Fees

hrdl, r"",
Office rent
Repair & Maintenance
Approval Expenses

ContractuaI charges
POA Registration

Fiting Fees

GST Late fee
Survey Expenses

Scrutiny Fees

Bank Charges

SoitTesting
Accatnting Fees

Erochure Design Exp.

nedicity Expenses

Satary & Wages

$iscettaneous Exp.

Qube Test Expenses

fravelling & Conveyance
Web design Expenses

3,000.00

9,000.00

1,17,310.00

26,050.00

2,640.00

120.00

531

1,500.00

14,500.00

22,274.00

56,793.00

2,590.00

460.00

7,530.00

3,500.00

4,000.00

8,260.00

3,21,500.00

40,000.00

29,170.00

1,99,500.00

12,400.00

11,000.00

17,000.00

893.85

30,000.00

3,150.00

TOTAL 2,69,799.00 6,76,973.95
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TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Nature of Operation

--^:y Green Estates LLP has been formed for the purpose of carrying on the business of builders, developers of

-:an. semi-urban and rural immovable properties real estate agents, lessee, Jessors, purchase and sale of
::Ced properties,

2. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

-^e accounts of the LLP are prepared under the historical cost convention using the accrual method of
::::-^: ng in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles in lndia.

: S . s:ern of Accounting
--: --r adopts accrual basis of accounting in the preparation of accounts

: -.: :f Estimates
--: :'::aration of financial statements, in conformity with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles, requires

:-= -a-agementto makeestimatesand assumptionsthat affect the reportedamountof assetsand liabilities

" 
- : : s:iosures of contingent liabilities as at the date of financial statement and the results of operations during

'.-:':::ftingperiod.Althoughthese estimatesare baseduponmanagement'sbestknowledgeofcurrentevents

=-: =:: cns, actual results could differ from these estimates.

: =:.3.re Recognition
: 

=, i- -e is recognized to the extent that it is probable that the economic benefits will flow to the LLP and
-- i ':. elue can be reliably measured.

: :'::erty, Plant & Equipment
-:-:: e
- 

=' ; . e assets are stated at cost, net of recoverable taxes less accumulated depreciation /

=-::zation and impairment losses if any. Cost comprises purchase price and any attributable costs

:' :-:ging the asset to its working condition for its intended use.

: , costs, including administrative, financing and general overhead expenses, as are specifically attributable to

::nstruction of a project or to the acquisition of a flxed asset or bringing it to its working condition, is

^:llded as part of the cost of construction of project or as a part of the cost of fixed asset, till

:: - mencement of commercial production or Completion of project.

3-:sequent expenditure related to an item of tangible assets is added to its book value only, if it increases

',-: '-i;:e benefits from the existing asset beyond its previously assessed standard of performance.

..- assets are carried at its cost, less accumulated amortization and impairment losses, if any. All

::s:s ::luding financing costs relating to development of intangible assets which takes substantial period of

: -: :3 get ready for its intended use are also included to the extent they are incurred, till

::--ercement of commercial production.



3 NOTES TO ACCOUNTS
./alue of imports on CIF Basis is Rs. Nil (Previous year: Rs. Nil)

Expenditure in foreign currency is Rs. Nil (Previous year: Rs. Nil)

Earnings in foreign currency is Rs. Nil (Previous year: Rs. Nil)

.,, ln View of Uncertainty in Future Profits, No Provision for Deferred tax asset on Unabsorbed Losses as per
-3cme Tax Act has been provided for in the books of account. (Previous Yeir: Rs. Nil)

' 'l-he LLP has not received any memorandum (as required to be filed by the suppliers with the notified
:-:^::iy underthe Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises development Act, 2006) claiming their status as on
l's:'.'arch,2015 as micro, small or medium enterprises. Consequently the amount paid/payable to these::1is curing the year is Nil.

' =-:''rious year figures are regrouped and rearranged wherevernecessary.

:s :E' f,ur report of even date attached

For SBN & ASSOCIATES
-_:?TERED ACCOUNTANTS
= - =eg;stration No : 323579E

:=,JN KUMAR BHAWSINKA, FCA
: : =-..FR (M.No _ 057599)

-.'= ',410812020
: =:: Cuttack

- _ ', 20057589AAAA8V9327

kiFqt

CUTTACK
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M/S. TRINITY GREEN ESTATES LLP
Swosti Niwas, Flat no- N/304, 3r.d Ftoor

Plot no 306/1803/3387, p.O _ patia

STATUS: LLP
PAN:MMFTB82SG
D.O.F :28.08.2017

E&T, NANCI
(ASSESSMEA/I YF.AR: 2020-2021)

Net Profit as per PROFIT ( LOSS) Account
Add : lnterest to partners
Add : Remuneration to partners
Add : GST Late fee disallowed

Less : lnterest allowable to partners
BOOK PROFIT

Less : Remuneration allowable to partners

Less : Restricted," rHntj5o'[?3J5,,",,
ADJUSTED TAXABLE INCOME
ROUNDED OFF U/S 2884

@UNT. Rs

(5,1 16)

120

(4,996)

TAX ON ABOVE INCOME

Add:Education Cess @4%
TotalTax payable

Less : Tax Deducted at Source
T ax p ay able/Refundable

BANK DETAILS
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK

Account No.:
331 1 87561 9

IFS Gode
KK8K0007327

FORWARD

SI No Assessment year Business loss
CIF

Depreciation
Loss C/F

Loss
Adjusted l-oss C/F

1

2

3

2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

2,23,8-69 5,270

6,512
10,055.00

2,29,139
6,512

10,055TOTAL
23,969 21,937 2,45,706
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